
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION WDAS NO 54/2006
OF 13TH SEPTEMBER, 2006
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. BANK WEIGHTED

A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS RATE TOTAL CODE AVERAGE
1 DIAMOND BANK 5,000,000.00                        127.0500    5,000,000.00          063 3.5545                      
2 ACCESS BANK PLC 4,000,000.00                            127.0500 9,000,000.00          044 2.8436                      
3 FIRST INLAND BANK PLC 2,000,000.00                        127.0400    11,000,000.00        085 1.4217                      
4 FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 20,000,000.00                      127.0400    31,000,000.00        011 14.2168                    
5 FIDELITY BANK 2,000,000.00                        127.0400    33,000,000.00        070 1.4217                      
6 DIAMOND BANK 5,000,000.00                        127.0400    38,000,000.00        063 3.5542                      
7 NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK 20,000,000.00                      127.0400    58,000,000.00        023 14.2168                    
8 OCEANIC BANK INT'L PLC 9,790,000.00                        127.0400    67,790,000.00        056 6.9591                      
9 ACCESS BANK PLC 8,000,000.00                            127.0400 75,790,000.00        044 5.6867                      

10 ZENITH INTERNATIONAL BANK 15,000,000.00                      127.0400    90,790,000.00        057 10.6626                    
11 WEMA BANK PLC 9,000,000.00                        127.0400    99,790,000.00        35 6.3976                      
12 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 1,427,694.08                        127.0400    101,217,694.08      069 1.0149                      
13 SKYE BANK 4,000,000.00                        127.0400    105,217,694.08      076 2.8434                      
14 UNION BANK OF NIGERIA 2,000,000.00                        127.0400    107,217,694.08      032 1.4217                      
15 STANBIC BANK 10,000,000.00                      127.0350    117,217,694.08      216 7.1081                      
16 FIRST INLAND BANK PLC 2,000,000.00                        127.0300    119,217,694.08      085 1.4216                      
17 FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 5,000,000.00                        127.0300    124,217,694.08      011 3.5539                      
18 FIDELITY BANK 2,000,000.00                        127.0300    126,217,694.08      070 1.4216                      
19 ECOBANK 1,000,000.00                        127.0300    127,217,694.08      050 0.7108                      
20 STERLING BANK 5,000,000.00                        127.0300    132,217,694.08      232 3.5539                      
21 DIAMOND BANK 5,000,000.00                        127.0300    137,217,694.08      063 3.5539                      
22 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 3,000,000.00                        127.0300    140,217,694.08      040 2.1324                      
23 GUARANTY TRUST BANK 10,000,000.00                      127.0300    150,217,694.08      058 7.1079                      
24 NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK 5,000,000.00                        127.0300    155,217,694.08      023 3.5539                      
25 WEMA BANK PLC 5,000,000.00                        127.0300    160,217,694.08      35 3.5539                      
26 STANARD CHARTERED BANK 4,000,000.00                        127.0300    164,217,694.08      068 2.8431                      



27 FIDELITY BANK 1,000,000.00                        127.0200    165,217,694.08      070 0.7107                      
28 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 2,000,000.00                        127.0200    167,217,694.08      040 1.4215                      
29 GUARANTY TRUST BANK 500,000.00                           127.0200    167,717,694.08      058 0.3554                      
30 SKYE BANK 250,000.00                           127.0200    167,967,694.08      076 0.1777                      
31 STANBIC BANK 1,000,000.00                        127.0200    168,967,694.08      216 0.7107                      
32 STANARD CHARTERED BANK 2,000,000.00                        127.0200    170,967,694.08      068 1.4215                      
33 UNION BANK OF NIGERIA 1,000,000.00                        127.0200    171,967,694.08      032 0.7107                      
34 FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 5,000,000.00                        127.0100    176,967,694.08      011 3.5534                      
35 GUARANTY TRUST BANK 500,000.00                           127.0100    177,467,694.08      058 0.3553                      
36 SKYE BANK 250,000.00                           127.0100    177,717,694.08      076 0.1777                      
37 STANARD CHARTERED BANK 1,000,000.00                        127.0000    178,717,694.08      068 0.7106                      

178,717,694.08             

S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. BANK
A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS RATE TOTAL CODE

1 UNITY BANK                         2,000,000.00 127.1000 2,000,000.00          215
2 ACCESS BANK PLC 2,000,000.00                        127.0600 4,000,000.00          044
3 FIRST INLAND BANK PLC 2,000,000.00                        127.0400 6,000,000.00          085
4 FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 1,000,000.00                        127.0400 7,000,000.00          011
5 FIDELITY BANK 1,000,000.00                        127.0400 8,000,000.00          070
6 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 2,000,000.00                        127.0400 10,000,000.00        069
7 SKYE BANK 500,000.00                           127.0400 10,500,000.00        076
8 FIDELITY BANK 1,000,000.00                        127.0300 11,500,000.00        070
9 FCMB 2,000,000.00                        127.0300 13,500,000.00        214

10 WEMA-  BDC 2,000,000.00                        127.0200 15,500,000.00        35
TOTAL 15,500,000.00               

SUMMARY FOR WHOSALE DAS NO.54 OF 13-09-2006



1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$80,000,000.00
2 AMOUNT SOLD AT WDAS US$107,217,694.08
3 AMOUNT SOLD AT BANKS' BDC US$10,500,000.00
4 TOTAL AMOUNT SOLD US$117,717,694.08
5 NO. OF BANKS 19




